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Thank you for choosing POCO Pad M1
Long press the power button to turn on the device.
Follow the on-screen instructions to configure the device.
For more information, visit our official website:

www.mi com/global/service/userguide

WEEE
be takenlos ly disp
i ith other household waste in the EU.
T i X
andto promote sustainable reuse of material esources, please recycle responsibly.
To safely recycle your device, please use return and collection systems or contact the
retailer where the device was originally purchased.
CAUTION

RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE.

DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO INSTRUCTIONS.
To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long
periods.
Additional safety information and precautions can be accessed at the following link:
www.mi com/en/certification

Important Safety Information

Read all safty information below before sing your devie:

dapter

fire, explosion, or pose other risks.
* Use only auth levice.
- This devmesopera{mg temperature range is 0°C to 40°C. Usmgthwsdevlce in an environment
outside of this temperature range may damage the devic

Fyour device i provided with a bullt i battery, o avoid damaging the battery orthe device, do
not attempt to replace the battery yourself.
Charge this device only with the ncluded o authorized cable and power adapter Using other
adapters may cause fire, ock, and damage the device and the aday
‘At charging Is complate, disconnect the adaptes from both the devics and e power outlet.
Do not charge the device for more than 12 hours.
The battery must be recycled or disposed of separately from household waste. Mishandling the
battery may cause fire or explosion. Dispose of or recycle the device, its battery, and accessories
according to your local regulations.

Do nat disassemble, it cush,or burnthe battery. Ifthe battery appears deformed or damagec.
stop using ttely.

not short mmmtthe battery, as this may cause overheating, burns, or other injury.

- Do not place the batteryina mgh temperature environment.

- Overheating may causé explos

oot disassemble, it o crush the battery, s this may cause the battery to leak, overheat,
or explo

Do ot burm the battery, as this may cause fire or explos
- Ifthe battery appears deformed or damaged, stop using it immediatel
User shall not remove or alter the battery. Removal or repair of the battery shall only be done by
an authorized repair center of the manufacturer.

Keep your device dry.

Do not try to repair the device yourself.If any part of the device does not work properly, contact
Mi customer support or bring your device to an authorized repair center.
Connect other devices accordingto thei intruction manai. Do not connect incompatible
devices to this devi

For AGIDC adapters he socket-outiet shall be nstalled near the equipment and shall be
easily accessible.

A Safety Precautions

Dn not use your tablet at petrol stations or in
environment, including fueling areas, below decks on haats fuel or chemical transfer or storage
facilities, or areas where the air may contain chemicals or particles such as grain, dust, or metal
powders. Obey all posted signs to turn off wireless devices such as your tablet or other radio
eauipment,Tom oftyour tablet or wireless device whenn a blasting ares o nareas requiring
“two-way “electronic devices” to be tured off to prevent potential hazards.

Do not use your tablet hospma\ operating rooms, emergency rooms, or intensive care

units. Always comply with all rules and regulations of hospitals and health centers. Ifyou

have a medical device, please consult your doctor and the device manufacturer to determine
whether your tablet may interfere with the device's operation. To avoid potential interference
with a pacemaker, always maintain a minimum distance of 15 cm between your tablet and the
pacemaker. To avoid interference with medical equipment, do not use your tablet near hearing
aids, cochlear implants, or other similar devices.
Observe all aircraft safety regulations and turn off your tablet on board aircraft when required.
When driving a vehicle, use your tablet in accordance with relevant traffic laws and regulations.
To avoid being struck by lightning, do not use your tablet outdoors during thunderstorms.

Do ot use your tablet in places with high humidity, such as bathrooms. Doing so may result in
electric shock,injury, fire, and charger dam:

Charging: Do any of the following to charg

- Connect the POCO Pad M1" to compuiter using a USB data cable.

- Use the USB cable included in the gift box with a Mi brand charger and then connect it

to a power strip.

- Please note that the product allows the use of chargers with the maximum output of 33W.
Charging Compatibility

- You can slo use any thir-pary charger that compliss with USB20 arhigher protocal

standards and also meets the of the echnology

tablet

Equipment Safety Standard (IEC 60950), and C
Technology Equipment Standard (IEC 62368-1) and the related laws and regulations of
your country or region. Using other chargers that do not meet the above requirements to
charge this product may damage the product tself and your personal or property safety.
Security Statement
Please update your tablet’s operating system using the built-in software update feature, o visit any
of our authorized service outlets. Updating software through other means may damage the device
or result in data loss, security issues, and other risks.




|J]_[L| The power delivered by the charger must be between min [10] Watts
required by the radio equipment, and max 33] Watts in order to achieve the
10-33 |  maximum charging speed. USE PD fast charging

UsB PD

EU Regulations

RED Declaration of Conformity

Xiaomi Communications Co, Ltd. hereby declares that this Tablet with Bluetooth and Wi-Fi
2509ARPBDG is in d other relevant f
the RE Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the
following internet address: www.mi.com/en/certification

RF Exposure Information (SAR)

This device s n compliance with Speclﬁc Absorption Rt (SARlimitsfor general population/
uncontrolled exposure (Lot rtunk lmit 20W/ke) specifed in Counci
Rocommendation 1993/519/EC, A Guicilinas, and RED. (D\rectwe 2014/53

During SAR testing, this device was set to transmit at its highest certified power Fiveln altested

frequency bands.
When ataching the devicenear the body,a el lip or halster should be used which does nuL
contain metallic RF not tested or

Socessory containing metal worn on the body, and use of such an accessory should be avoided.
Certification Information (Highest SAR)

SAR10 g limit: 2.0 W/Kg,

SAR Value: Body:0.993 /g (0 o distance).

Legal Information

Thisdavice may be operated inall member statesofthe EU and UK.

Observe national and local regulations where the device s use

This device s restricted tondoor use only when operatingin the 25010 5350 Mz frequency range
in: ATBE,BG, HR,CY,CZ, DK,EE, FI,FR, DE,EL,HU,

IEIT] PTRO,SK.SIES SEUK(ND.UKISLLNO.CHTR

/AT.LUMTNL,

This device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350MHz in Hong Kong.
WFi connectiviy (including Wi requency bands, Wi standards and other estures s atfed

in IEEE St 0211 ray d on regional availability and local network
suppDrLThefuncUun ay be added via OTA when and where applicable

Restrictons inthe 24 GHz ban
Norway: Ths subsection doss not apply for the geographical area within a radius of 20 km from
the centre of Ny-Alesund.

the used power ad pliant with applicable ions and
e and oo safety sandards

Frequency Bands and Power

This tablet quency inEU i dio-frequency p
Bluewuth 20dBm
Wi-Fi 24 GHz band: 20 dBm

Wi-Fi 5 GHz: 5150 to 5250MHz: 23 dBm, 5250 to 5350 MHz: 23 dBm,
5470 to 5725 MHz: 23 dBm, 5725 to 5850 MHz: 14 dBm

FCC Regulations
This tablet complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: 1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operat
This tablet has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digi
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference ina
residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used
inaccordance with th instructions, may cause harmulnterferencs torado commurications
However, there is no guarantee that interference wi t occur in a particular installation. If
this squipment does cause harmul intsrferance to radio or tlevision receptian, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenn:

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the eqmpment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver

is connecte
~ Commitihe deater oran experienced radio/TV technician for help.
RF Exposure Information (SAR)
This device meets the exposure to radi This device is
designed and manufactured not to exceed the s Toaor exposure to radio frequency
{RP energy The exposure standard or witeless devices employs it of messurement known as
Specific Absorption Rate, or
The SAR limit set by the FCC A W/Kg. For body-worn operation, this device has been tested
and meets the FCC RF exposure guidelines for use with an accessory that contains no metal.
RF exposure compliance with any body-worn accessory that contains metal was not tested and
certified, and use of such body-worn accessory should be avoided.
FCC Note
Changes or madifictions not expressly approved by the paty responsiblefor compliance could

void the user's authority to operate the equipm

Shielded cables must be used with this Uit 16 onsre compliance with the Class B FCC imits.

n.
ital device, pursuant

E-label



This device has el for
ess it, please go to Semngs > About tablet > Certification, o open Settings and type
Cremion s oo Saarah oy

Instructions for Factory reset

Path: Settings > About tablet > Factory reset
You can quickly erase the local data on the device via "Factory reset”. Data to be erased include:
Accounts, Contacts, Photos and videos, Apps, Backups, SD card data and Other items on this device.

Model: 2509ARPBDG
2509 indicates that this product will be launched after 202509

Disclaimer

Tmsqulckslangulde blish dbe\aomlor' local affiliated company. nd
ch: of current i
ormeraementato progams andor equipment, may be made by Ko at ary tme and without

tice, Such changes will however, be incorporated into new online editions of the qulck start
for

it Durposes anly and may not aceurately depict the sotual device



Gracias por elegir POCO Pad M1

Mantenga pulsado el botén de encendido para encender el dispositivo.

Siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla para configurar el dispositivo.
Para obtener mas informacion, visite nuestro sitio web oficial:

www.mi com/global/service/userguide

WEEE
Para desechar este producto de forma segura, se deben tomar precauciones
especiales, Esta marca indica que este producto no debe desecharse conotros
desechos domésticos en la
Para evitar posibles darios al medioambi ala salud humana
clminacién inadecuada de residuos y para fomantar Ia reutlzacien sostenibie de ios
recursos materiales, reciclelo responsablemente.
Para desechar de forma segura su dispositivo, utilice los sistemas de recolecciony
devolucion, o pong Ivendedoral q P el producto.
PRECAUCION

RIESGO DE EXPLOSION SI LA BATERIA SE REEMPLAZA POR OTRA DE TIPO INCORRECTO.
DESECHE LAS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES.
Para evitar posibles dafios auditivos, no utilice el dispositivo a un volumen muy alto
urantcperiodos prolongatdos,

dicionales en el siguiente
e oo ea et

Informacién importante de seguridad
Lea toda la informacion de segurldad a continuacién antes de usar el dispositivo.

+ Eluso de cables, te o baterfas no puede provocar incendios,
explcsmnes uotros riesgos.

. izads que sean i dispositivo.

TH rango de de funcionami ispositi “Ca40°C. Utilizar el
dispositi bient un rango de que ests fuera del indicado podria dafiarlo.

+ 5i'% dispostivo estA provisto de un baterta nointente usted mismo
para evitar dafios a a batera 0 al ispositivo.

Cargue el dispositivo elcableyel ente incluidos.
autorizados, Utliza otos adaptadores pocria provocarincendios,descargas eléctricasy dafios
al dispositivoy al adaptador.
Cuando la carga se haya | ortanto del disposi dela
toma de corriente. No deje cargando el dispositivo mas de 12 horas.

Debe reciclar o desechar la bateria de forma separada de la basug doméstica, € | manejo
incorrecto de a bateria pueds provocar ncendios o explosiones, Deseche oecicl l
dispositivo, su baterfay |
No desmants olpee, aplsste ni querme s batera. i a aterf se ve oformadas dafada, deje
de usarla inmediatam

o cortocrcute s batera ya que podria causar sobrecalentamientos, quemaduras u otras

lesiones personales.

- Nocolodue a bateriaen entormos de temperatura levads.

< o desmonte, golpee ni aplaste |a bateria, ya que podria causar fugas delliquido de la
bateria, sobrecalentamientos y explosiones.

No queme la bateria, ya que podria causar incendios y explosiones.

. Sila bateria se ve deformada o daaca, deje de usarla inmediatamnt.

€l usuario no debe quitar ni alterar la baterfa. El desmontaje o la reparacion de la bateria solo
deberdn ser realizados por un centro de reparaciones autorizado del fabricante.

Mantenga seco el dispositivo.

No intente reparar el dispositivo por su cuenta. Si alguna de las piezas del dispositivo no
funciona correctamente, pongase en contacto con el servicio de atencion al cliente de Mi o
lleve el cispositiv 3 un centro d reparacion autorizads,

No conecte

dlsposmvos incompatibles a este dispositivo.
Los adaptadores de CA/CC deben estar cerca de la toma de corrientey ser facilmente accesibles.

Precauciones de seguridad

+ Respete todas las leyes o normas apli injan el uso de tablets en st
entnrnas especificos.
. tice latablet en gasolineras o n at I i ent
exploslvos ‘como cublerlas feriores de |
de duct

o smas dordt o e pueda botaner produeton quimieos o pamculas como granos, pu\vu
o polvos de metal. Obedezca todas las sefales de desconexién de dispo mbri

cuando e encuentre en una zona dedetonacien o en zonasen 25 querequiera apagar radios

No uiloe I tablet en quirGfanas, rgoncias o anidades do s tanahs de un hospital.
Cumpla siempre todas las reglasy regulaciones actuales de los hospitales y centros de salud.
Sittiene un dispositivo médico, consulte a su médico y al fabricante del dispositivo para
determinar si su tablet puede interferir con el funcionamiento del mismo. Para evitar posibles
interferencias con marcapasos, mantenga siempre una distancia minima de 15 cm entre la
tablet el marcapasos.Paraevitar nteferencias con el quipo mdico, o utice a tablt cerca
de audifonos, implantes cocleares o dispositivos similare
Respete todas las normas de seguridad aérea y apague ' tablet cuando esté  bordo de un
avién cuando sea necesario.
Cuando conduzca un vehiculo, utilice la tablet siguiendo las leyes y normas de tréfico pertinentes.
Para evitar ser golpeado por un rayo, no utiice la tablet e el exterior durante tormentas eléctricas.

No utilice la tablet en lugares con mucha humedad, como cuartos de bafio. Hacerlo podria
provocar descargas eléciricas esiones, incendios y dafos en el cargador:
Carga: de para cargar.

" Conecte el ‘POCO Pad M1" al ordenador con un cable USB.

- Usel cabls USB ncluido o cajaragalo con un cargador da I marca Miy luego

conéctelo auna reglet
- Tengacn cuenta que el producto adrite el usa de cargadores con una sellda méxima

Cumpatibilidad de carga



- Puede usar también cualquier cargador de terceros que cumpla con los esténdares
de protocolo USB 2.0 0 superior y que cumpla ademés con los requisitos del Estandar
internacionsl s seguridad do squipos de tscilogfade 13 informacidn (IEC 60950) ol

tandar de equipos de tecnologia de lai o/
(IEC62368) 1)y los loyes y reglamentos elarionadosde pais o region. El uso de
stros cargadores que o curmplan con s requisitos antsrores de carga pueds dariare
producto mismo y su seguridad personal o de propiedad

Declaracion de seguri

Actualie lsistema aperativo de su tablet utiizando lafuncidn d actualzacion inegrada o

tos de venta Ualizar el software utilizando

s midhos podia daAar ol drapostive  proveear porddas e et problomas de segurtdad

y otros riesgos.

|J]_[L| Lapotencia suministrada purel cargadordebe ser de entre un minimo de [10]
vatios id un mtximo de (33 vatios  in
10-33 R eaniar s eiaciaod ge carga. Carga rapida mediante USB PD.

UsB PD

ReglamentosdelaUE
de conformidad

dela Directiva de equipos de radio

Por la presente, Xiaomi Communications Co, Ltd. declara que esta tablet con Bluetooth y Wi-Fi

2509ARPBDG cumple los requisitos fundamenba\esy otras Drov\s\ones relevantes de la Directiva de

equipos de radi UE.El I con la normativa
dela UE esta disporibleen asiuiente cireccio vk i
s icion a radi i (SAR)

Este dispositivo respeta los limites de la Tasa de absorcién especifica (SAR) para exposi
poblacional/no controlada (SAR ocalzada de 10 gramos para el tronco, lmite: 20 Wkg)

nia | consejo 1999/519/CE, en ICNIRPy enla
Girectiva RED (Directiva 2014/53/U E)
Durante la prueba SAR, 6 par: iese a suméximo nivel de
potencia o on fodt Ias bandas 06 frecucndias Drobadas
Alfijar el dispositivo cerca del cuerpo, se debe utilizar un clip para el cinturén o una funda que no
contenga componentes metalicos. El cumpli de la exposicién a RF con accesorios de fijacion
al cuerpo que contengan metal no ha sido probado ni certificado, por o que se debe evitar usar
este tipo de accesorios.

Limite SARde 10 g: Wrkg,

Valor de SAR: Cuerpo 0 992 W/kg (0 mm de distancia).

Informacién Iegal

Este di en todos los Estados miembros de la U

isp uede utilizarse
Consuite los reglamentos lacales y nacionales dellugar en el qus utifce el dispositivo,
Este spositivo iene un usorestringidoen nteiores solo cuando uncione dentro e un ango de
frecuencia de 5250 TBE BGHRCYCZ.DKGEE FIFRDEELHULE,

UM L P PTROSK 51 R UK(NI,IS,LLNO;

La conectividad W-Fi incluidaslas bandas d frecuencia WIS los estindares W-Fiy otras
atificadas en las especifi s del esténdar IEEE 802.11) puede variar en funcion de
Ja disponibilidadireglonaly Ia compatibiidad de lared local. La funcion e puede agrogar mediante
OTA cuandoyy donde sea aplicable.

Restricciones en la banda de 24 GHz:

Noruega: Esta subseccién no se aplica al érea geografica comprendida en un radio de 20 km desde

el centro de Nueva Alesund.

Elusuari de que los ente utilizados cumplen las normativas
I blesy las normas d dad i i onal

Bandas de frecuenciay potencia

Estatablet ftee s iguentes ancs defecuenciasolo e a UE y potencia méxima de radofecuencia

Bluetooth: 2
s WhE, ds 26 Ghz: 20 dBm

150 a 5250 MHz: 23 dBm, 5250 a 5350 MHz: 23 dBm,

w.-n de 5 GH;
5470 a 5725 MHz: 23 dBm, 5725 a 5850 MHz: 14 dBm
Normas delaFCC

Esta tablet cumple con el apartado 15 ds a5 normas de a FCC.Su utifzacion esté sujeta a \as
siguientes dos (1)

(2) este dispositivo debe acep(arcualqmer mcerferencua "ecibida, mcluidas 1a interferencias due
puedan provocar un funcionamiento no deseat

Esta tablet se ha probado y cumple los limites Sotablcidos para dispositivos
conformidad con lo dispuesto en el apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC.
Estos limites se han disefiado para ofrecer una proteccion razonable contra las interferencias
perjudiciales en una instalacion doméstica.

Este equipo geneta, usa y puete radiar energla de radofrecuenciay,sinosse nstalay se usa de

igitales de clase B, de

con lasi iones, puede causar
de radio,
32 i i produc

rticul i radio o television
(loqu y i i i foq
correg\r‘ﬂ a igui i

- Reorienteo reublque la antena receptor:
; Aumente Ia separacion entre el eqmpay el receptor.

receptor.
© Concient distibuidor o2 untécnico especlahzada deradioy et para obtener ayuda.
AR)

El dispositivo cumple los requisitos legales de exposicién a ondas de radio. Este dispositivo s
diseRadoy fabricado para no supérar los Imites s emision de energla de radiofrecusncia (RF) i



norma de exposicion para dispositivos inalambricos utiliza una unidad de medida conocida como
Tasa de absorcion especifica (SAR, por sus siglas en inglés)
Ellimite de SAR que ectablecen a5 normas de s FCC &5 de 16 Wikg, Este dispositivo ha sido
probado para uso en el cuerpo y cumple las pautas de exposicion a radiofrecuencia de la FCC

para su uso con metal. El imiento de la exposicién a RF con
ios de fijacion al cuerpo q metal no hasi do, por lo que
se debe evitar usar este tipo de accesorios.
Notade FCC
L bi fcaci noesténe bad la parte del
ular la autorid; para utilizar el equipo.

Con esta unidad, se deben utizar obies bimdados para garantizar su cumplimiento con los limites
de clase B de la FC

Etiqueta electrénica

Este dispositivo cuenta con una etiqueta electronica para la informacion de certificacion.
Para acceder a ella, seleccione Ajustes > Sobre la tablet > Certificacion o abra Ajustes y, a
uacién, escriba *Certificacion" en la barra de biisqueda.

Instrucciones de restablecimiento de fabrica:

Ruta: Ajustes > Sobre la tablet > Restablecimiento de fabrica

Puede borrar rapidamente los datos locales del dispositivo mediante un Restablec\m\enlo de
fabrical. Entre los datos borrados se incluyen: Cuentas, Contactos, Fotos s, Aplicaciones,
Copias de seguridad, Datos de tarjeta SD y Otros elementos en este Gispasitivo,

Modelo: 2509ARPBDG
2509 indica que este producto se lanzara después de septiembre de 2025

Descargo de responsabilidades

Esta guia de inicio répido es publicada por Xiaomi o su compatiiaafiiada local. Xiaomi puede

realizar mejoras y cambios en la py que sean aerrores

inexactitudes e a nformacion ar.(ualc mejoras anlos programas o equipos, en cualquier
momento mbargo,

ediciones S Ifnea de esta gula o nicie apico (censulte todos los detalles en www.mi.com/global/

modo de referenciay es posible que

no representen con precision el dispositivo real.



PT
Obrigado por escolher o POCO Pad M1
Mantenha o botdo para ligar/desligar premido para igar o dispositivo.
Siga as instrugdes no ecra para configurar o dispositiv
Para obter mais informagaes, visite 0 nosso website oficial:
www.mi com/global/service/userguide

REEE
Deve ser tomadas precaugdes especiais para eliminar este produto com
seguranga. Esta marca indica que este produto nao deve ser descartado com outros
residuos domésticos na
r danos ao meio ambiente ou & satde humana causados pela eliminag
inadequada d residuos,  para promover a eutiizagdo sustentével e recursos
materas reccle com esponsabiidade
Para reciclar o seu dispositivo em seguranca, utilize o sistemas de recolha e retoma ou contacte o
rovendedor onde adauinu o dispositio.
AVISO
RISCO DE EXPLOSAO SE A BATERIA FOR SUBSTITUIDA POR UM TIPO INCORRETO.
ELIMINE AS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACORDO COM AS INSTRUGGES.
Para evitar possiveis danos na audigéo, néio submeta os seus ouvidos a niveis de
volume elevados durante longos periodos de tempo.
Pode aceder a informagdes de seguranca e a avisos adicion:
gagaorwwvirmicomjen/certification
Informago importante de seguranga
Leia todas as informagdes de seguranga que se seguem antes de utilizar o seu dispositivo:
Utilizar cabos, transformadores ou baterias nao autorizados pode provocar incéndios,
explosdes ou outros riscos.
Utilize apenas acessorios autori oseud
A amplitude térmica de funcionamento deste dlspcsvtlvoeenlreosc'Ceos40 C. Utilizar este
dispositivo em ambientes fora desta amplitude térmica pode danificar o dispositivo,
e 0 seu dispositivo for fornecido com uma bateria integrada, & tente substitut-la, de modo a
evmardanasna ateria ou no dispositivo.
c

0

através da seguinte

incluido ou autori
utilizagéo de P ransformadores pode provacarincndios, choque elétrico e danificar o
dispositivo e o transformadol

+ Apbsaconclusdo do desligue o o di datomada
elérica, Nao caregue o diapostivo duranie mais e 12 horas:
+ Abateria deve ser reciclada li da separada do lixo de

.0
incorreto da batera pode provocar incéndio ou exploso.Elmine o recicle o dispositvo assim
como a sua bateria e acessorios de acordo com os regulamentos loc:

Nao desmonte, bata, esmague ou queime A bateria. Caso a bateria apresente deformages ou
danos, deve parar imediatamente de a ut

uma vez que pode causar sobreaquecimento,

- 0 sobreaquecimento pode provocar uma explosao.

- Nao desmonte, bata ou esmague a bateria, uma vez que pode provocar fugas,
sobreaquecimento ou a explosdo da bateria.

Néo queime a bateria, uma vez que pode causar incéndios ou explosdes.

- Casoa bateria apresente danos, deve parar de autilizar.
+ Outilizador nao deve remover ou modificar a bateria. A remogao ou reparago da bateria deve
ser efetuada unicamente por um centro de reparago autorizado pelo fabricante.

Mantenha o dispositivo seco.

Nao tente reparar Se alguma parte do dispositivo ndo funcionar

contacte o apoio ao cliente Mi ou leve o d\sposlllvu 2.um centro de reparagao autorizado.
Ligue outros dispositivos de acordo com us respetlvos manuais de instrugoes. Ndo ligue
dispositivos incompativeis a este disp
Para  adaptador de CAICC, 2 tomadh deve ser instalada perto do equipamento e ser de
acil acesso.

Precaugdes de seguranca

Cumpratodas as leis e
ambientes especificos.
Nao utilize o tablet em postos de abastecimento ou atmosferas explosivas, bem como em
ambientes potenciamente explosivos, incluindo areas de abastecimento de combustivel,
pordes d instalagdes de ou

i ontenha substancias ui amcu\as como graus,
poeira ou pd de metais. Obedeca a toda a si o que indica para decigar 0
ios, com o tablet ou outra equipamento ds rédic, Dealigue o tblet ou disgositive sem fios em
reas dedicadas a explosdes ou em dreas com indicacao para desligar os adios bdecionaie
ou os "dispositivos eletronicos”, para evitar potenciais perigos.
Nao utiize o tablet em blocos operatérios de hospitais, em salas de emergéncia ou em unidades
de cuidados intensivos. Cumpra sempre todas as regras  regulamentos em vigor nos hospitais
e centros de saude. Caso possua um dispositivo médico, consulte o seu médico ou o fabricante
dodispositvo para determinarse o tablet pods ntrfeircom o funcionamento do dispositiv.
Para evitar potenciais interferéncias com um pacemaker, mantenha sempre uma distancia
minima o 1o entre & tablet & 0 pacomaker Para evitar interferéncias com equipamentos
medicos,ndo utize  tablet perto de aparelhos auditvos implantes cocleares ou autros
dispositivos semelhant
Rotpett todas e normat de seguranga dos avides e desligue o tablet a bordo do avido,
quando exigido.
Ao conduzir um veiculo, utilize o tablet respeitando as respetivas leis e o cédigo da estrada.
Para evitar ser atingido por um raio, nao utilize o tablet ao ar livre durante trovoadas.
Nao utilize o tablet em locais com grande humidade, como casas de banho. Isto pode provocar

icos, ferimentos, incér

Carregamento: Faga qualquer uma das seguintes agdes para carregar.
- Conecte 0 "POCO Pad M1” a0 computador usando um cabo de dados USB.
- Use o cabo USB incluido na caixa presente com o carregador de marca Mi e, em seguida,
conete-o a uma ficha elétric:
Tensam stergfoqus o prodto permite o uso de carregadores com a poténcia mixima

restringem a utilizago de tablets em casos e

Compa!'\b\l\'dade de carregamento



- Vocé também pode usar

ualquer carregador

p [ or e é as exigé Norma
de i de Tecnologia da 60950), Norma
de  Norma de Equi i i
Comunicagéo (IEC 62368-1) e as leis i Ouso
0 proprio pessoal ou
Del:laraqan de seguranga

Atualize o sistema operativo do tablet utilizando a funcionalidade de atualizagao de software
integrada ou visite um dos nossos pontos de i i lizagdo do softs
por outros meios pode danificar o dispositivo ou resultar em perda de dados, problemas de
seguranga e outros riscos.

|J]—[L| A poténcia fornecida pelo carregador tem de se situar entre um minimo de
[10] Watts exigidos pelo equipamento de radio e um maximo de [33] Watts.

10-33 | paraqueavelocidade de carregamento maxima seja atingida. Carregamento
rapido com alimentagao de energia por porta USB.

UsB PD

Regulamentos da Ul

Declaragdo de confnrmldada

comaRED (Diretiva relativa

a0s equipamentos de radio)

Fel presente, a Xiaom| Commurications Co, Lt declaraque este tabletcom Bluetooth ¢ Wi
09ARPEDG cumpre os requisitos essenciais e outras disposides relevantes da Diretiva

zmA/sz/uE o > da declaran;aa UE esta disponivel no segumte

Informagao sobre a exposigao a RF (SAR)
Este dispositivo est4 em conformidade com os I\m\tes da Taxa de Absorgio Especifica (SAR) para
da (SAR localizada de 10 gramas para o

tmnco limite:20 W/kg) especificada na Recemendacao o Conselho 1999/519/CE, assim como nas

Pratecdo Contrs a5 Rediagdes Nao onizantes) e na
Dietha reatha sos eqmpamemos de radio~ RED (Diretiva 2014/53/UE)
Durante oteste de SAR, este dispositivo fol definido para transmitir o seu nivel de poténcia
de frequéncia test
Quando prender o d\spnswtwcjunm dn cnrpn deve usaruma presnlha para cinto ouum coldre que

o foi
Tesiada s cariendh com nenhum scecsdrioaom Componentes metalicos jnto a0 orpo, € como
tal, a utilizagao de tais acessorios deve ser evitada.

SAR limite 10 g: 2,0 W/kg,
Valor SAR: Corpot 0,993 /K (0 mm de distancia).
Informago Iagal
Este dispositivo pode ser utilizado em todos os estados-membros da UE.
Cumpra os regmamenms nacionals  locais onde o dispositvo é utiizado.
limitado a do funcionar na gama de
frequncias de 5250 a 5350 MHz em : ATBEBG, R CVCZ DK EE FLFRIDEELAL,
IEIT,LV.LT,.LU,MTNL,PL,PT,RO,SK,SI,ES,SE,UK(NI),IS,LINO,CHTR

A conetividade Wi-£i fincluindo bandzsde req Wi-Fi, normas de Wi-Fi e outras

i da norma IEEE 802.1) pode variar
consoante a disponibiidade na regido o suporte 6a ode local. A fungdo pode ber adicionada
através de OTA quando e onde aplicavel.

Restrigdes na banda de 2.4 GHz:
Noruega: esta subsecgao nao se aplica a drea geogrfica num raio de 20 km do centro de Ny-Alesund.

Certifique-se de que os utilizados estéo os
nacionais aplicaveis & com as normas de seguranca internacionais e regionais.
Bandas de frequéncia e poténcia

Este tablet oferece, apenas nas zonas da UE, as bandas de frequéncia e a poténcia maxima de
radiofrequénciacue se soguem
:20 dBm

20 dBm

GH; 5150 a 5250 MHz: 23 dBm, 5250 a 5350 MHz: 23 dBm,
5470 a 5725 MHz: 23 dBm, 5725 a 5850 MHz: 14 dBm
Regulamentos da FCC
Este tablet est em conformidade com a parte 15 das regras da FCC. A sua utilizagao estd sujeita
as segumtes duas condigdes: (1) Este dispositivo nao deve causar interferéncias prejudiciais e (2)

ivo deve acsitar quaisquer recebidas, incluindo as que possam originar
uma operagéo indes
Esta tablet ol testada e esté em conformidade com os limites para um dispositivo digitalde Classe
B, de acordo com a parte 15 das regras da FCC.
Ests imites foram concebidos para formecer uma protagorazosvel contra as nterferdncias
prejudiciais num ambiente doméstico.

, utiliza e pod d ia e, se nao for instalado

e utilizado de acordo com as .mmwes pude provocar interferéncias prejud\cla\s paraas
comunicagdes por radi

Contudo, isto nao g: que nio p ocorrer i i i instalacé:
Seeste éncias prejudiciais a rececdo de radio ou televisao, o que pode
20 desligar e hgar o utilizador deve tentar corrigir as interferéncias

aphcandu uma ou mais das seguintes medidas:

- Reoriente ou reposicione a antena recetora.

- Aumente a distancia que separa o equipamento do recetor.

- Ligue o equipamento numa tomada que tenha um circuito diferente da tomada onde esta
ligado o recetor.

- Consulte o distribuidor ou um profissional técnico de rédio ou televiso para obter ajuda.



Informal;in sobre aexposn;io aRF (SAR)

Este di s sobre a das hertz

Este dispositivo foi concebido e fabricado para no exceder o limites de emissao de exposicao a
energia de radiofrequéncia (RF). O padrao de exposigao para os dispositivos sem fios utiliza uma
unidade de medida conhecida como taxa de absorcao especifica ou SAR.

O limite da SAR definido pela FCC é de 1,6 W/kg. Na utilizagao junto ao corpo, este dispositivo foi
testado e cumpre as diretrizes de exposicao & RF da FCC para utilizagéo com um acessorio que néo
contém metal. A exposigao & radiofrequéncia com qualquer acessério para o corpo que contenha
metal ndo foi testada nem certificada e a utilizagao de tal acessorio junto ao corpo deve ser evitada.
Notadas FCC

Todas as alts

néo tenham sido das pela parte
de utiliz

et sar cabon bimdados com sa unidade para garanti  conformidade com os

limites da FCC para a Classe

Rétulo digital

Este di

tem um rétulo el
eder, vé a Definicdes > Sobre o tablet > Cemﬁcacao ‘ou abra as Definiges e digite
"Certificagao" na barra de pesquisa.

Instrugdes para efetuar reposigdes de fabrica
Caminho: Deﬁmgoes >Sobre o tablet >Rep05|<;én de fabrica

s dados locais través da fungo ‘Reposicdo de febrica'
Osdadosaapagarmcluem Contas, Contactos, Fotografias e videos, Anlicagoes, Copias de
seguranca, Dados do cartao SD e Outros itens neste dispositivo.

Modelo: 2509ARPBDG
2509 indica que este produto seré langado depois de setembro de 2025.

Isengio de responsabilidade

Este guia de inicio répido foi publicado pela Xiaomi ou pela sua afiliada local. A Xiaomi poders,

aquslguer momento's sem avso préio realizar melhrias e altragaes a este manual devido 3
bem como melhoris a programas e/ou

Contudo,tais alteragd novas line do guia de
inicio rapldu Teonaulte s detain Todns o imagens
servem meramente para fins ilustrativos, pudendu nao constituir uma representaqau exata do
ispositivo real.




Aakyemo, wo suépann POCO Pad M1

/Zer BBIMKHEHHA NPUCTPOIO HATUCHITS | YTPUMYITE KHONKY XUBACHHS.
T17A HANAWITYBAHHA NPICTPOI AOTPUMYUATECH IHCTPYKLi Ha expal

LLlo6 aisHaruica Ginbue, 3asiTaiiTe Ha Haw OGiLiiHI caiiT:

www.mi com/global/service/userguide

Bupi, HeobxiaHo saxone.
Take 03Havae, Wo et BHpi i pasom s
no6yToBMMM Bixoaamy & EC.
LLl06 He 3aBAGBAT WKOAW AOBKINTIO 260 I40PO'0 IO YEPES HEHANEXHY
O\, yTWAisauito BINXOAS | CPUATY CTaNOMy IOBTOPHOMY BIKOPHCTAHHIO MaTEpianbHIX

177 GesnesHoi nepepoBKi NACTPOI0 MBEPHITS (070 A0 NyHKTY NpUioNy 260
3BEPHITHCA A0 POIAPIGHOTO NPOAABLS, y FIKOTO NPWAGAN NPHCTPIF
VBATA!
BUKOPVICTAHHS HEMPABI/LHOTO TUNY AKYMY/IATOPA MOE CTIPUIUUHIATIA BUBYX.
VIWI3YVTE BUKOPUCTAHI AKYMYNATOPY STIAHO 3 HCTPYKUIEID.
LLlo6 3ano6irtn cnyxy, we iite ayaio wa Bucokiii
yWHOCT BUDOAOBX TpUBaOr0 nepiony.
MOCTI PO Ge3nexy Ta 3an0GiKHi 3aXOAN BUKAGAEHO 38 MOCUAHHS
i comfenjcartfication
Bamwma iHgopmauin npo Gesnexy
i 3ycima sij / nepu Hix npucTpii:
+ BUKOpHCTaHHA HEAO3BONEHYIX KaeniE, ananTepis xwanemm 260 akyMynATOpiE MOXe
CTIpUAVHUTA IOXEXY, BMGYX 60 CTRHOBMTM iHLi Pk
BuopHCTOByTe it yxEaneH] Kcocyapi, CynicHi s aauMM pverpoen.

. 51,0 0
40°°C. Npucrpiii moxe iioro 3a exanyt
Fenepanproro Aianasony.

. OCHAIWEHO i 3aminnTK fioro

SNAbOpYY, 106 SAROBIFTH NOWKOAXEHHI EKYMYATOP 360 APACTICN.
«  3apaaxaiiTe Le/i NPUCTPIlA TiAlbkw 33 AONOMOIOIO KA6ENIO /i AAANTEPa KMBNEHHS, AKI

i i WX agantepis 1o
SQ0iaHK, YDEXEHH ENCKTPUSHUM CTPYMOM | TOLIKOTXEHHA MPACTPOI0 4 aAaTepa.
Ko Sapaicain SasepuiToch, B eaiafTe agarep sa NPHCTPO Ta oseria. He
3apAmKaiTe NPUCTPIi NoHaa 12 rc
AKYMYIATOP NOTPIOHO eiAaTi Ha nepepn&ky 260 yTarysaTs Mo i oSy ToBK Bigxons.

npuat BUGyXY.

YrunisyAit a60 3iasalie Ha nepeposKy RewcTpi Aaro aryyaTop| akcecyapw BiAnOBIAHO

20 wicueswx Hop

B SOPORRGTeGA PO YRR, AT 460 cnanosamy ayuynnTop, ko akyuynTop

- He onycKaiire KOPOTKOO SaMUKaHHA aKyMYAATOPa, ockinbkM ue MOXE npu3secTy 4o
neperpiBarhs, onikie a6 iHwWX TpaM.

Bucokoko paryp

- TleperpisanHs Moxe Npu3BeCTI 20 BUGYXY.

- 3a60poHEHO PO3GMPATY, YAAPATY A60 NAMATI aKyMYATOP, OCKINsKY LE MOKe NPU3BECTH 7O
BUTOKY eneKTPOAITY, NeperpiaaxHs abo euey

.~ SaBoporieno CRanISEa™ SRyMYATOD, coKin 114 MOX® pU3BECTH R0 MOXEX 260 BAGYC.

- Ao surnanac HeraiiHo NpUNUHITL UM
Kopucrysatcs.
+ Ko i i ji0 3wk, Buiivas
260 pewoHT i i
LeHTPy BHPOBH

ChinkitTe, b RpHCTOIM s2EXaM 6y8 cyuh,

He HawaraiTeca PEMOHTYEAT PUCTDIi CaMOTy XK. AKULO Gy/b-AKa A€TaNL NPUCTPOI He
YHKLIOHYE HATIEXHIM “UIHOM, 3BEPHITbCA 40 CAYX6M NIATPMMKY Mi a60 npuHecis npucTpiii Ao
aBTOPH30BAHOTO CEPBICHOTO LEHTPY.

MliAKniouaiTe iHwi NPUCTPOI 3riaHo 3 noci 3ix
HecyMicHi IpUCTPOi 40 USOT0 MPHCTPOo.

ARanTep 3MiHHOTO CTpyMy CIA BMKATU B PO3ETKY, AKa POITAILIOBAHA NIOPY i3 NPUCTPOEM | A0
AKOT MOXHA 1Ko OTPUMATY A0CTYM.

3acTepexenHn woRo Gesnekw

. YCIX YUHHUX HOpM nnanwera s
neBHyX cuTyauinx a6o CepenoBLaX.

okpenma
no6nnay i,y 3akpuTAX npUMl Ha cyaHax, y Crosuliax nanuea

260 XIMI4HUX PEHOBUH 41 HA TPAHCTIOPTHIX 3C0BaX ANA TX NePEBe3eHHA, A TAKOX Y MICLAX, Ae
NOBITPA MOXE ByTU HACH|EHIAM XINI4HYMI PE4OBMHAMM 360 ADIGHUMY YACTHKAMM NICKY, NANY,
MeTanesi1x nopOWKIs Towo. lOTpMMYIHTECA BAMOT YCiX OrONOUWeH5 NP0 HEOBKIAHICTL BAMUKAHHA
683APOTOBNX NPUCTPOiB, AK-OT BAWOTO NGHIETA W1 IHLIOTO PaZio06NaAHaHHS. BimKaiTe

nnaHwer nprcTpi Wicusx a60 Taw, fie BMaraeThCA
BUMUKATA NpUNAAN s POHHI NPUCTPOI ANA
OBl HeGeanew.

. nnanwerom 8 fiiHinx 3anax nikapens, npun A5 HanakHs
weAKoi AonomorH a6o i. 3aewan “MHHUX NpaBIT |

7iKapeH | MeAUIHIX UEHTPTB. AKIO Y BAC & MEAMSHITA MPUCTPIl, NPOKOHCYLTYVITECH 3 nikapem
§ BMPOGHUKOM NPCTPOIO, O BUIHUATY, 41 MOXE NNAHWIET NePeLIKOAXATH 70T po6oTi. Liob
YW MOXIVIBAX EDELIKOA pOSOT] KAPAIOCTUMYIATOR, 38K TPUNLTE MAaHLET Ha
BicTaHi WoHaiivenwe 15 cm BiA Heoro. Lo He potor

o KOPUETYATOCA TAZRLICTOM GTH CTyXOBWX ARAPAIS, KoxnGap o AT 260 NOATBHAX
npucTpoi.

. yeix npasnn 6 i i Ha BuMOrY BUMMK/iTE NNaHwWeT Ha
Gopry nitaka.

. i 3aco6om KopucTyii iaHo3
SaKOKaMY R BB ROPONCLORD Y.

. NAaHwWeTOM HAABOPI N4 4aC rpoW.

ypa

He KopHeTyTEoh naLLETON Y M 13 ook BOnoriCT, 0Ty Baumin kiaras. Lo
MOXE IPU3BECTI 0 YPAKEHHA ENEKTDMMHIM CTPYMOM, TPABMM, NOKEXI, A TAKOX NOWKOWKEHHS
3pAAHOrO NPYCTPOK.




+ 3apapKanHs: BUKOHAViTe Gyno-Aiky 3 HaBEAHIX HIKYE £ ATl AN SAPARKAHHA.
Miaknioviits <POCO Pad Mi» 20 komn'toTepa 3a aonomoroso Kabens USB ana nepenasi aanwx.
- Cropycraiirecs kabenem USB, Lo BXOATS A0 CKajly KOMMIEKTHOT Kopnékvl 33apAnHUM
npUCTPOEM 6peHay «Min, | NOTiM NIAKAIONITS 10T0 40 Mepexesoro dinbTpy.
- Cnig 3asHa4uTy, wo Bupi6 Aossonae 3apapHi NpUCTPOi 3
BIXiAHOI0 NOTYXHiCTIO B 33 BT.
+ CywicHicts sapankn
TaKox MOXHa 3apARHIM PHCTP BUOGHMKa, AKNiA
innosi UsB 20, BULX NPOTOKONE, 3 TAKOX BIANOBIAA
sumoram pry Geanexn i VX TexHonOr
(IEC 60950), Ctannapty o/ i i Ta ikauii
Texsonoriii (IEC 62368-1) Ta BIANOBIAHM 3aKOHaM i iHM
Bawoi Kpaliit 260 periony. BUKOPHCTAHHA HILWX 3ADATHWX NDHCTPOTS, AKI e mnnomuamrb
3a3HAYEHIM BULIE BAMOTaM LIOAIO 3APAAKY BUPOGY, MOXe MOLIKOAWTY BUDIO, 2 TAKOX
3aBnaTV WKOAM 0COBYCTIl a60 MaTepiansHili Geanew
3anea wono 5e:l|el(vl
Owosnioiite i nnaHwera sa ii oHoBneHHA
TPOrPaMHOro 3a6eaneventA 260 B GyRb-AKOMY 3 HAVIX ABTOPHIOBRHHX CPRICHIX LEHTPIS.
OHOBNEHHA MPOTPAVHOO 33GeaMeyeHHA & IHLWWI1 CTIOGIG MOXe NPUBECTI 10 MIOWKO/XEHHA
160 BTpaTA AQHIX, nponewm i X puankis.

Mexax a Mmmym [10] Br, HeobxiaHmx. paqlonﬁnann HHHO, /10 MAKCHMYM
[33]Br Wanae
10-33 | sapnaanis USE PD.

use PD

PernamenTn €C

[Ileknapauis signosiaHocTi

3rigHo 3 [IMPeKTNBOI0 Npo

papioo6naanana (RED)

Kownarin Xiaomi Communications Co, Ltd. 3anense, uo ueii nnawwer is niarpumkoro Bluetooth i

Wi-Fi 2509ARPBDG BianoBiaae 0CHOBHIM BUMOTaM Ta iHWIMM aKTyanbHUM NONOKEHHAM [MpexTuen

npo pagioobnaaHaHHs 2014/53/ u.

3 noHuM TekcTom Jeknapau

cropini www micomlenicertiteation

Inbopmauis npo snave PY (SAR)

Lieit npucTpiii signosinae nuTomoro i (SAR) ans HaceneHHs

a6o i aHasenta SAR Ha 10 rpamis

TIGHIHY B Pasi HOCiNHA Ha Tint: 2,0 Br/ir), aki Buanaseno peomennauicio Pan €C 1999/519/EC,

Komernauimy MixHapoAHOT KOMICI 13 3aXVICTY BiA HEIOHi3yio4UX BUNPOMIHIOBaHb | AVDEKTAB0

).

€C moxHa Ha Be6-

pes
zmA/sa/EU RED)

Lo 3aKpinri pHCTPIA a T 1 BHKOPHCTOBYBaT™ PSR SaTHCial 360 dyTanp o

lepesipka ta MOram woao
Sy Py past oG NPUCTPOK Ha Tini 3 N Tox
BUKOPYICTAHHS TaKVIX aKCECYapIB CAIA YHWKATU.

IpannuHe aHadenns SAR (10 1): 2,0 Br/kr,
3nauenhs SAR: ana Tina: 0,992 Br/kr (siactans 0 mw).

BianosiawicTs Bumoram Yipaiin

Texsiunnii pernament n Kabinery
Miicrole Vg ia 24 Toaewn

2017 p. Ne3:

cnpasxin + Xisomi Communitions Co, Ltd sasanne, wo v

panioobnaaHaHHA:

Minauserah K (Tablet Computer) . POCOn woeri Z50SARPBDG (POCO Pad M)
8iAN0BiAaE TexHidHOMY pernanienTy paioobnanHas

ToBHWii TekcT aeknapauil HOCTYNHWiA Ha Be6-caiii sa
‘www.mi.com/en/certification
Ueii Mnanuwethwii MK Moxe Npauiosaru & HacTynHmx A wacTor & Yipaii

PaAliouaCTOTHOI0 NOTYXHICTIO:

[ljana3on 4acroT po6ovoro pexwmy | Makc/MankHa HoMiHaNkHa noTykHICTs nepegasi
Bluetooth 20 26w

Wi-Fi 24 GHz 20 n6m

Wi-Fi 51-5,7 GHz 20 abMm

Wi-Fi5,7-58 GHz 14260

10pnansHa iHpopmau

in
Ueli ipUGTPiA MOX(Ha exGrnyaTysariy six kpaiax €C.

Ueit npuctpiia i 'AKLLO BiH NPALYOE B AjaNaoHi
uacror sia 5250 40 5350 My \T,BE,BG,HR,CY,CZ,DK EE,FI,FR,| DE ELHU,IEITLVLTLUMTNLPLPT,
RO,SK,SI,ES,SE,UK(NI),ISLLNOCH,TR

Niarpum) Wi-Fi (sokpem o Wi-Fi, crangapris Wi-Fi Ta inuwinx dyHkuili,
samepnxeuwx crewdicalici do cTannapry TEEE 802.11) MOXe PiSHWTICA 3a7exHO sin periony
Ta NATPAMKY MICUEBUX MEDEX. MOXe ByTv AonaHo 383Ky (OTA),

KON Ta g€ e MOTPIGHO.
Obmexents & aianasoni 24 Ty

Hopeeria. Lie niapo3ain He 3acTocosyeTbea 40 reorpadiuHoi Tepuropii & paalyci 20 ki ia ueHTpy
Hio-Onecynha.

Vneonirocs, o BUKODUCTOBYBaHi A0ANTEPH KIBNEHHA BIANOBIAAIOTS AViCHIM HOPMaM Kpaiki i
MiXHaPORHUM Ta PEriOHaNbHIM CTaHAAPTaM Beaneki.



YacToTHi pianason i noTyxHicTs
Lieii nnanwier NIATpYMYE Tinbky HaBeAGH] HiDKE YacTOTHI Alanasony & EC 3a MakcuMansHoT
NOTYXHOCT] PaRiONACTOTHONO BUNPOMIHIOBAHHS:
Bluetooth: 20 abm

Danason WL 24 11 2026

0-5250 MT : 23 abw; 5250-5350 MTi: 23 26y
Si0-5728 Mru 23 pbw; 5725-5850 M 14 abm

PernamenT depepanbHoi komicii 3i 38'asky CLUIA (FCC)

Ueii nnanwer ianosinac yactuwi 15 Mpasun FCC. € asi ymoen ana excrnyaraui: 1) ueii npuctpiii we
OB/ CTROPIOBATH UICATMSI NpELIXGAY; 2) LeH DHCTDIA Ma DM G2 OTpHMYB3HI
TIEPELIKOAY, BKIOYHO 3 TV, IO IPH3BOAATH A0 HEBAXKAHOI POGOT!

¥ peayneTaT TeCTyeaHHA UbOr0 MAaHILeTa BuAEEHo, WO s Lo —
3HaueHb ANA UMEPC Kknacy B, ak wacTuHi 15 Mpasun FC

Li aHyti SHaUGHH MalOTh 3A66aNeUTI AOCTATHi 32XVCT BIA LIKIATMEWX NEPELIKOA Y KATAOBINK
npuMileHHAX.

Ue

renepye, Ta moxe i pai i ewepriio. fikwo
oo a6o e srigwo s i iV, BOHO MOXE CTaT! AXKEpenom
WKIATMBUX NEPEIIKOR ANA PAAIOSE A3KY.

TIpOTe He rapaHTYETBCA, O NEPELIKOAH HE BIHHKHYTL Y AKOMYCS KOHKPETHOMY BUNAAKY. KUIO Ue
BB € AXEPENON LIKATMSIX NEPELIOR A POy panm a6o enesiailinoro curany,
WO MOXHA BUSHAYUTH,
YOYHYTH NEpeUKORN oM 3 Taiinx cnocosm

- 36inblTe BIACTaHb MiX 06NAAHAHHAM i nwmaue

{104Th 06MAAHAHHS A0 PO3ETKY MEDEXI, A0 AKGT HE MAKNIOYEHO NpIiiMas;

38epHiTLCA N0 f0NOMOTY 20 a60 3 pagio- a6o
TenesisiiHoi

Inbopmauis npo sname PY (SAR)

Ueii npucrpiit sianosinae nepmanMuM BUMOraMm WoRo BnAVBY paaioxemns. Lieii npyCTpiii pospobneo

TaK, 06 o TpaHUMHi 3HaueHHA p
(PH) eveprT Y crasnapri sy npucTpois oanHuuA

Tpaviang arauormn SAR, ycranosneue Fec U o Liei npuCTpii Gyno nepesipeno Ha

6E3MENHICTS Nifl Y3C HOCIHHA Ha Tin, Y pesybTaT TECTyBaH, BUABAEHO, WO NPYCTDIA BIANOBIAGE

ekasiskam FCC wogo PY-annvey 3a awkopucramm 3 aKcecyapom, AKWi He MICTUTS MeTany.

BIANOSIANICT MG LIORO BAMEY P T UaC HOCHHA Ha il KCECYZpI, Ak WCTATs Weranesi
e 6yn: TOMY BAPTO yHUKATM iX BUKOPUCTAHHS.

ﬂpuMlmaFCC
3uinm abo ikaui, ki aeHO P ianosi sumor,
MOXYTb 10362BUTH KOpHCTYBaYa A03BONY i

1115 ROTPUMAHHA OBMEXeHs, ynposamkeHux FCC AnA NpucTpois knacy B, 3 L npucTpoem
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SR
Hvala 3to ste odabrali POCO Pad M1
Dugo pritiskajte dugme za napajanje da biste uklju
Pratite uputstva na ekranu da biste konfigurisali uredaj,
Vige informacija potraZite na nasem zvaniénom veb-sajtu:
www.mi com/global/service/userguide

WEEE
Posebne mere predostroznosti moraju se preduzeti radi bezbednog odlaganja ovog
proizvoda. Ova oznaka obelezava da ovaj proizvod ne sme da se odlaze sa drugim
kuénim otpadom u zemljama E
Da ne bidodlo dostete po okruzenje li judsko zdravlje usled neodgovarajuceg
odlaganja otpada i da bi se promavla odriva ponovna upotreba materijainin
resursa, odgovorno reciklira
Da biste bezbedno reclk\lrah uredaj, koristite sisteme za povracaj i prikupljanje ili se

p od kog e uredaj

OPREZ

RIZIK OD EKSPLOZIJE AKO SE BATERLJA ZAMENI NEODGOVARAJUCIM TIPOM.

ODLOZITE UPOTREBLJENE BATERIJE U SKLADU SA UPUTSTVIMA.

Dane bidoslodo potenciainog ostetenia suha, nemojte susati lasan vk dute

Dodatne bezbednosne informacije  mere predastrotosti matets pronadi na sledeéoj
Vezi: www.micom/en/certification

Vazne bezbednosne informacije
Procitae sve bezbednosne nformacije u nastavku e koriscenja uredaja

Xorgéenje neodobrenih kablova, adaptara za napajanje I baterja mote da dovede do potara,
eksplozije i drugih rizika.
Koristite samo odobrenu dodatnu opremu koja je kompatibilna s vasim uredajem.
Radni temperaturni opseg ovog uredaja iznosi od 0°C do 40°C. Konsceme ovog uredaja u
okruzenju izvan ovog temperaturnog opsega moze da osteti ured:
Ako se uredaj isporucuje sa ugradenom baterijom, kako ne bi Gotle do odtedenja bateriie
uredaje. ne pokiSavajts sami dazamenits bateru.
Punite ovaj uredaj samo ukljuéenim ili odobrenim kablom i adapterom za napajanje. Koriséenje
drugih adaptera moze da dovede do pozara, strujnog udara i ostecenja uredaja i adaptera.
Kad s punjenje dovsl, skl adapte iz uredajaz ne utiice. Nemajte punt redsj

uze od 12

Baterija mora da se reciklira li odlozi zasebno od kucnog otpada. Nepravilno rukovanje
baterijom moze da dovede do pozara i eksplozije. Odlozite il reciklirajte uredaj, bateriju
dodathy opremu u sKladu s lokalim propisima,
Nemoit rastavial udarati gnjeciispafivatibateiu. Ako batera deluje deformisano i
osteéeno, odmah prestanite da je kor
Pazite da ne dode do kratkog spoja baterue kako biste izbegli pregrevanje, opekotine ili
druge povrede.
- Ne stavljajte bateriju u okruzenje sa wsaknm temperaturom.
- Pregrevanje moze da dovede do ekspl

Nemojte rastavljati, udarati ni gmeém baleruujer to moZe dovesti do curenja, pregrevanja
ili eksplozije baterije.
Nemojtespalival baterujer mote dot|do potaral sksploze.
Ako baterija deluje deformisano ili osteceno, odmah prestanite da je koristite.
Korisrik ne treba da Uiklanja ol menja bateril. Uklanjanis i poprav baterje reba da obavia
samo ovlaséeni centar za popravke il proizvodag.
Uredaj treba da bude suv.
Ne pokusavajte sami da popravite uredaj. Ako bilo koji deo uredaja ne funkcionise ispravno,
obratite se Mi korisnickoj podrici ili odnesite uredaj u ovlasceni servisni centar.
Pevezlle  druge uredaje u skiadu s nftovim uputstvima za korisenje: Nemajte povezivati

redaje sa ovim uredaj

U'slucans ACIDC adapters, utinica tréba da bude intalirana u biiziniopreme i da bude lako
dostupna.

Mere predostroznosti

Postujte sve primenjive zakone i pravila koji ogranicavaju upotrebu tableta u odredenim

ite tablet na benzinskim pumpama i u bilo kakvoj eksplozivnoj atmosferi, kao i u
Ino eksplozivnom okruZenju, ukljucujuci oblasti za sipanje goriva, donje palube na

Drodovima postrojenja za transport il skladistenje goriva li hemikalfa lf oblasti u kojima

vazduh sadrzi hemikalije il estice kao $to su ito, prasina ili metaln prah. Postujte sve istaknute

nakove 2a skuivanje betienih uredja poput tabeta i druge radio-opreme. s(utie ablet

li eticn uredaj kad steu oblasi miiranyai;  blastima na kojima jo itaknuto dase sljuce

iredajt i cloktransalured le potencijalne nesrece.

Rie koristite tablot u operacionim salama, sobama za itno slocajove fi mtenivnu nogu u

bolnicama. Uvek postuite sva pravila i propise bolnica i medicinskih centara. Ako imate neki

medicinski uredaj, obratite se lekaru i proizvodacu uredaja da biste utvrdili da | tablet moze

da ometa rad uredaja. Da ne bi doslo do potencijainog ometanja pejsmejkera, uvek odrzavajte

razmak od najmanje 15 cm izmedu tableta i pejsmejkera. Da ne bi doslo do ometanja medicinske

opreme, ne koristite tablet u blizini slusnih aparata, kohlearnih implantata i drugih sliénih

uredaja.

Postultesve bezbednosne propise u avionima skutite tablet u aionu kad seto od vas zatra

Dok vozite, koristite tablet u skladu sa relevantnim saobracajnim zakonima

Da ne bi doslo do udara munje, ne koristite tablet na otvorenom Lokomolu]asgrmljavlncm

Ne koristite tablet na mestima s visokom viaznos¢u kao $to su kupatila. To moze da dovede do

udara struje, povrede, poZara| ote¢enja punjaca.

Punjenje: [zvrSite bilo koju od sledecih akcija za punjenje.

- Povezite ,POCO Pad M1” sa ra¢unarom pomocu USB kabla za prenos podataka.

- Koristite USB kabl koji ste dobili u poklon kutiji sa punjacem marke Mi, a zatim ga
ukljucite u uticnicu.

¢ amelts s ems ds profzvod dozvljava upotrabu purjats maksimalne snsge 33 W.

Kompatibilnost punj

ozt Korietiti bio koj drugi punjat kojije u skladu sa USB2.0 i visim standardima
protokola, a takode ispunjava zahteve medunarodnih standarda za bezbednost uredaja
iopreme informacionih tehnologija (IEC 60950), opreme za audio/video, informacione
ikomunikacione tehnologije (IEC 62368-1)  relevantne zakone i propise vase zemlje ili




regiona. Upotreba drugih punjaca koji ne ispunjavaju gore navedene zahteve moze ostetiti
sam proizvod i dovesti do povrede korisnika i teze materijaine Stete.

Izjava o bezbednosti

- jte operativni sistem tableta koristeci ugradenu funkciju za azuriranje softvera

i od ovladcenih servisnih centara. Azuriranje softvera na druge nacine moze da osteti uredaj ii
Govede do gubitka podataka, bezbednosnih prablema  drugih Faka.

|J]—Il| Napajanie koje pruza punja je izmedu najmanje [10] Vati koje jo obavezno
2 , i najvise (3] Vati kako bi se postigla maksimalna brzina
10-33 punjenja. USB PD brzo punjenje.

UsB PD

Propisi EU

Izjava o saobraznostiza RED

Xiaomi Communications Co, Ltd.ovim i
2509ARPBDG uskladen sa osnovim usl
2014/53/EU. Kompletan tekst deklaracije o usaglasenost
adresi:
‘www.mi.com/en/certification

javljuje da je ovaj Tablet sa funkcijama Bluetooth | Wi
relevantnim odredbama Direktive RE
U dostupan je na sledecoj internet

Ovaj uredajjo usaglaten sa vrednoscu ograritena specifitns stope apsorpciie (SAR) 22 opity

populaciju / nenadgledanu izlozenost (lokalizovani SAR od 10 grama za trup, ogranicenje: 20 W/
kg) koja je navedena g preporuc Saveta 1999/519/EZ, ICNIRP smernicama i dokumentu RED

(Direktiva 2014/53/EV)

Tokom testiranja iy ovaj uredajj Je blo podeten na prenos pr najviSem certiikovanom nivou snage

u svim testiranim frekventnim ops

Kal uredaj postavite iz el raba Korlstti kopeu za ka i futrolu koje e sadrze metalne

komponente. Usaglasenost izlozenosti RF nije testirana i certifikovana sa bilo kojom dodatnom

opromom koja sadisi matal inos 56 ma tel | reba izbogavati upotrebu takve dodatne opreme.

Informacije o certifikaciji (najvisi SAR)

Ogranicenje za SAR od 10 g: 2,0 W/kg,

Vrednost SAR: Telo: 0,992 W/kg (udaljenost od 0 mm)

Pravne informacije

Ovaj uredaj moZe da se koristi u svim drZavama Slanicama EU.

Postujte drzavne i lokalne propise na lokaciji koriséenja uredaja.

Ovaj uredaj je ogranicen samo na upotrebu u zatvorenom prostoru kada radi u opsegu frekvencije

0d 5250 do 5350 MHz u : AT,BE, BG, HR,CY,CZ DK,EE,FIFR DE,EL HU,IE T LV.LT.LUMTNL PLPTROS

K.SI,ES,SE,UK(NI),IS,LNO,CH,TR

Wi

je (ukljuéujuéi Wi-Fi frek , Wi-Fi standarde | druge funkeije navedene
ecifikacijama [EEE 80211 standarda) moZe se razlikovati u zavisnosti od dostupnosti u regionu i
podréke lokalne mreze. Funkcija se moze dodati putem tehnologije OTA kada i gde e to primenljivo.

Ogranicenja za opseg od 24 GHz:
Norveska: Ovaj pododeljak se ne odnosi na regione unutar podrugja od 20 km od centra grada
Ny-Alesund.

Uverite se da su adapteri za napajanje usaglaseni sa vazecim propisima zemlje i medunarodnimi
regionalni bezbednosnim standardima.
Frekventni opsezii snaga

j nudi sledece frekventne opsege samo u oblastima EU i maksimalnu snagu radio-

opseg od 24 GHz: 20 dBm
5 GHz: od 5150 do 5250 MHz: 23 dBm, od 5250 do 5350 MHz: 23 dBm,
0d 5470 do 5725 MHz: 23 dBm, od 5725 do 5850 MHz: 14 dBm

Ovajtablet postuje deo 15 Pravila FCC. Rad mora da bude u skladu sa sledeca dva uslova: (1) Ovaj
uredaj ne sme da izaziva Stetne smetnje i (2) ovaj uredaj mora da privati sve primijene smetnje,
ukljutujad smetrye koje mogu da dovedu do noleljonag

Ovaj tablet je testiran i zakljuteno je da je u skladu sa ogranicenjima za klasu B digitalnih uredaja, u
skladu sa Delom 15 Pravila FCC.

Ova ogranienja su osmisljena da pruZe razumnu zastitu od Stetnih smetnji u instalaciji u
stambenom prostoru.

Ova oprema generide, koristi i mo?e da emituje radio-frekventnu energiju i, ako se ne i
Korisi skl 52 putstvima, mote da zazove Stetn smetnje po o Somunikacie.
Medutim, ne postoji garancija da nece doci do smetnji u odredenoj instalaciji. Ako ova oprema
izazove Stetne smetnje po prijem radij ije, sto moze da se utvrdi iskfjucivanjem i

opreme, korisniku se da pokusa da i je putem nekih od
sledecih mera:
- Promenite polozaj il lokaciju prijemne antene.
- Povecate razmak fzmedu opreme i priemnika
Pove ricom na olu oje nie sto ono s kafm e povezan prfenni
Obrame - pmdavcu il iskusnom radio/TV tehnicaru 22 pomoc.

instalira i

OvajuredaJlspunjavazahtevevlastikadje ¢ oizlo dio-talasima. Ovaj uredj je dizaj
i proizveden tako da ne premasi radenja za zlozenost radi

Standard izlozenosti za beZicne uredaje koristi jedinicu mere koja se naziva specifiéna stopa
apsorpeije

li SAR.
Oganiene za SAR ko e uspostavils FCC ianosi 1.6 Wik, Kad e koristiuz nosere na telu, ovaj
uredajje testiran i ispunjava smernice FCC za izlozenost RF energiji za upotrebu sa dodats
opremon koja ne sadr3i metal. Usaglasenost sa vrednostima izlozenosti RF energii pri kor
dodatnog pribora koji se nosi na telu  sadrzi metal nije testirana ni certifikovana, tako da uputrebu
takvog dodatnog pribora za telo treba izbegavati.

Napomena FCC




Promene ili izmene koje nije izricito odobrilo telo odgovorno za usaglasenost mogu da poniste
guiaséente orisika da upotrebiava opremu.
a se koriste sa ovom jedinicom kako bi se obezbedila uskladenost sa

e ogra oA Nose s
E-oznaka
ovy ureﬂ e e\e ronsku oznskuza informacii o certifcs

ili otvorite M i

idite
unesits .,UEpYM¢Msz W traku 22 pretragu

Uputstva za fabricko resetovanje

Putanja: PodeSavanja » O ranery > Fabricki reset

Mozete brzo da izbrisete lokalne podatke na uredaju koristedi Fabritki reset’. Podaci koji ée biti
izbrisani: Nalozi, Kontakti, Fotografije i video snimei, Aplikacije, Bekapi, Podaci SD kartice i Druge
stavke na uredaju.

Model: 2509ARPBDG
2509 oznadava da ée ovaj proizvod biti predstavijen posle septembra 2025.

Odricanje odgovornosti
Ovaj vodié za brz pogetak objavijuje Xiaomi i lokalna podruznica. Xiaomi u bilo kom trenutku i
bez obavedtenja moZe da unese unapredenja i promene u ovaj vodi usled tipografskih gresaka,
netaCnost aktuslni informaciia i unapredenja programa il preme. Takve promen e medtim,
biti inkorporisane u nova onlajn izdanja vodica za brz pocetak (detalje pogledajte na adresi www.
mi.com/globaliservice/userguide). Sve slike su tu samo u lustrativne svrhe i ne moraju precizno

2 opisuju stvarni uredaj.
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Merci

‘avoir choisi le POCO Pad M1

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation pour allumer 'apparef

Suivezles i
Pour plus d

tructions a lécran pour configurer I'appareil.
formations, visitez notre site officiel :

www.mi com/global/service/userguide

DEEE

D d étre prises pour it au rebut en
toute sécurité. Ce symbu\e indique que ce produit ne doit pas etve]ete avecles
déchets ménagers dans 'Union européenne.
jter tout dommage éventuel a l'environnement ou a la santé provenant d'une
élimination des déchets non controlée, sinsi que pour soutenir uns reumisatian

on it
Pour recycler votre appareil en toute Seburits, uifeeslos systemes de retour et de

collecte ou contactez Ie revendeur auprés duquel Iappareil a été achets
ATTENTION

RISQUE D'EXPLOSION SI LES BATTERIES NE SONT PAS REMPLACEES PAR UN MODELE COMPATIBLE.
ELIMINEZ LES BATTERIES USEES CONFORMEMENT AUX INSTRUCTIONS.

Pour évitertoutdommage audit,écoutez pas des iveaus de volume élvés pendant
delongues périodes.

Vous pouvez accéder aux informations relatives  la sécurité auditive et aux précautions
b : o i 5

Précautions dusage
Lécoute d'un baladeur musical a forte puissance peut endemmager Ioreille de I'uti 'saleur et
itive

entrainer des troubles audmfs (surm e

o ne pas uiser e baindeura plein

volume ni plus dune heure parjour 2 volume moyen.
Informations importantes sur la sécurité

Consultez toutes les nformations surla sécurité cidessous avant dutilser votre appar
L

isation de oablos, dadaptateurs sactour ou do batteries non approUVS peut provoquer un
incendie,une explosion ou dautres problémes.
Utilisez i approuvés et
Cet appareil f a des tempé 40 °C. L'utilisation de cet
apparel dans des environnements dépassant cette plage de températures peut endommager

‘appareil.
Sivotre apparel st fourni avec une bttere intégrée e tentez pas de remplacer a batterie
vous-méme pour ne pas abimer la batterie ou 'app:
Rechargez uniquement cet appareil avec le cabloot adaptateuv secteur fournis ou avec des
socessolres approuvés. Lutiisation dautres adaptateurs put povoquer un ncendie ou e

lectrocution, ou encore endommager 'appareil et I'adaptat

Oncorein charge tarminee, débranhez fadaptateur da Tapparel et de a priss secteur. Ne
chargez pas 'appareil pendant plus de 12 heures.
Labatterie ne doit pas érerecyclés ou éiminée ave es déchets ménagers, Un mauvais
trltementde a battrie put provoguer un ncendieou une explosion Eiminez ou recyclez
I'appareil, sa batterie et le: es.
Né Gémontez pas la batteria, el gez pas de choc, ne\ecrasezpasou oY brulezpa& Sila
batterie est
N provoques pas de court Gt sura batterie afin d viter toute surchauffe, rdlure ou
avtre blessure corporelle.
- Ne placez pas la batteri d oula
Unesurchauffepeutprovuqueru explosmn
Ne démontez pas la batterie, ne lui infligez pas de choc et ne I'¢crasez pas afin d'éviter toute
fuite, surchauffe ou explosion.
- Ne brlez pas la batterie afin d'évi

estélevée.

ter tout risque d'incendie ou d'explosio

- Silabatterie est déformée ou endommagee, cessez immédiatement de Futiliser.
Lutilisateur ne doit pas retirer ni modifier Ia batterie. Seul un centre de réparation habilité par le
fabricant peut retirer ou réparer la batterie.

Gardez l'appareil au sec.

Nessayez pas de réparer 'appareil par vous-méme. Si une partie de I'appareil ne fonctionne

pas ortectement, contactez s service client de Mi ou apportez fapparell 2 un centre de
réparation

Connecter dautres apparels conformément aux manuels de futsateur. Ne connectez pas
d'appareils incompatibles avec cet appar

Pour les adaptateurs CA/CC. laprise ot et nstallée prés de I'équipement et étre facilement
accessi

n de sécurité

Précauf

Suivez toutesls dgles et ois elatives aux estrictions dutisation des apparefl ans filen
fonction des situations et des envlronnem

Conformez-vous aux régles ainsi qu‘a.
Nutiisez pas votre appareil sans fi dans des statonssenice et garages pmfssslonnels. des

atmospheres & potentiel explosi risque dexplosi
zones de les ponts it i ha(eaux, les tran
kage de carburant ou de produits chimiques ou les zones dans lesquelles lair con
uits chimi d rticules (grains, pouss\ere, ) i Sulveztaus

les panneaux affichés indiquant dtei il comme les téléph

autres équipements radi E(e\gnezvotre appareil sans fil si vous vous trouvez dans une zone

de dynamitage ou dansdesmnes comportant un pannea indiquant déteindre es émettours
d'éviter toute i avec les

apératmns en cours.
Nutlisez pas votre appareil sans il en salle dopération dhapital, durgences ou de soins
intensifs. Conformez-vous aux régles ainsi qu'aux réglementations des hopitaux et des centres
i vous avez un appareil médical, veuillez consulter votre médecin et le fabricant dudit
appareil pour déterminer si votre appareil sans fil peut interférer avec le fonctionnement de
Iappareil. Pour éviter toute interférence avec un implant (stimulateurs cardiaques, pompes &
insulines, neurostimulateurs), tenez votre appareil sans fil  au moins 15 cm du dispositif. Pour
éviter toute interférence avec un dispositif médical, nutilisez pas votre appareil sans fil prés de
prothéses auditives, d/implants cochléaires ni de tout autre appareil similairg
Respectez les régles de sécurité des avions et éteignez votre appareil sans fil 2 bord lorsque
vousy étes invite.




Lusage dun appareil sans il tenu en main dans un véhicule en circulation est interdit.
Pour éviter détre frappé par

Nutilisez pas votre appareil sans fil dans des endroits a forte hum\d\te ‘comme une salle de bain,
afin déviter toute électrocution ou blessure ou tout incendie ou dégat sur e chargeur.
Utiliser I
affichage sur lécran apparel sans fil de quatre oucing barrettes) pour diminuer a quantité
de rayonnements regus (notamment dans un parking souterrain, lors de déplacements en
train ou en voiture).
U n kit mains-libi haut-parleur, si adapté & ioélectri
Faire un i i i iques comme le téléphone mobile, par les
enfants et les adolescents, par exemple en évitant les communications nocturnes et en limitant
\a irequence etla durée des appels

. " ventreu femm enceintes.
. Elolgner‘
+ Chargement: Effectuez\unedssoperalmnssuwantsspourchar er.
Connectez le « POCO Pad M1 » & un ordinateur 4 laide dun cable de données USB.

- Utilisez le cable USB inclus dans lemballage avec un chargeur de marque Mi, puis
connectez-le a une prise murale.
- Veuillez noter que le produit permet [utilisation de chargeurs dune puissance maximale

Compatibilité de charge
- Vous pouvez également utiliser nimporte quel chargeur tiers conforme aux normes
du protocole USB2.0 ou superieur et répondant également aux exigences de la norme

sécurité d (IEC 60350, de la norme des
idé i etdela IE

62368-1) et des lois et véglementations connexes de votre Days ou région. Lutlisation
ne répondent pas aux pour charger ce produit

peut endommager le produit lu-méme et votre sécurité personnelle ou matérielle.
Déclaration de sécurité

Veuillez mettre le systéme d'exploitation de votre tablette & jour grace & la fonction de mise &
Jourogicill ntégrés ou rendez.vous cans Fun des espaces de service agréés. Ls mise jour u
logiciel par d'autres moyens p I'appareil ou provoquer une p: données, des
problémes de sécurité ou Faves risques.

La puissance fournie par le chargeur doit étre entre, au minimum, [10] Watts
requis par I'é radioélectrique et, au maximum, [33] Watts pour
10-33 atteindre la vitesse de chargement maximale. Charge rapide par alimentation
électrique par port USB.

use PD

Réglementations enropeennes
Déclaration de conformi

dela: dlrectlve RED

Par la présente, Xiaomi Communications Co, Ltd. déclare que cette tablette,, équipée du Bluetooth
et du Wi-Fi 2509ARPBDG, est conforme aux exigences e base et a dautres conditions pertinentes
de Ia directive RED 2014/53/EU. Lintégralité de la déclaration d & pour I'UE est disponible &
Iadresse suivante : www.micom/en/certification

Cet appareil est
SAR e apopulation
tronc, limite: 2,0
les directives ICNIRP
vwwsar-tickcom AINSI que dans \z dlrectwe des éqmpements radio (RED) 2014/53/EU.
L son plus haut niveau

débit.
générale/ non contlée (DAS de 10 grammes Iucahse auniveau du
Wikg) il 1999/519/EC, dans

S fréquence.
ppareil prés d s, utiisez un clip un étui quine
étalliques. L & de lexposi i

o Cariee pour leg acoessoiras portés sl corps contanant du méta. Tout utiieation de ce
type d'accessoire doit étre évitée.

ionsurla ification (DAS le plus élevé)

Limite DAS 10 g pour le corps : 2,0 W/Kg, limite de 10 g pour les membres : 4,0 W/kg
Valeur DAS: Corps : 0,992 W/Kg (0 mm de distance).

Informations légales

¢ dans tous les tats membrgs de IVE.

lesquelles 'appareil est utilisé
Sonan mibseur iquement lorsquiil fonctionne dans la gamme
de nequences 43505340 Wi dane: ATBE BG HRCYEZ DK EE.
FIFR.DE,EL,HU,IE,ITLV,LT.LUMT,NL,PLPT.RO,SK S1,ES SE,UK(NI) IS LLNOCHTR

La connectivité Wi

i (y compris les bandes de fréquence Wi-Fi, les normes Wi-Fi et les autres
fonctionnalités tells que déines dans a norme IEEE 80211 peutvarteren fonction de 2
disp. 6 régionale et de la prise en charge du réseau local. La fonction peut étre ajoutée via
OTh.Io cas éehant.

Restrictions dans la bande 24 GHz:
Norvege: e présent paragraphe ne Sapplique pas a one géographiaue située dans un rayon de
20 km autour du centre de Ny-Ales:

ue | teur utilisés sont conformes aux réglementations
nationales en vigueur et aux normes de sécurité internationales et régionales.
Bandes de fréquence et alimentation
Cette tablette ne propose les bandes de fréquence suivantes que dans les zones UE et une
puissance de radofréquences maximale:
Bluet 0 di
EandeW 724 Gie: 20 dem

5GHz: 5150 4 5250 MHz : 23 dBm, 5250 4 5350 MHz: 23 dBm,
5470 a 5725 MHz: 23 dBm, 5725 4 5850 MHz : 14 dBm




Réglementations FCC
Cette tablette est conforme 4 la Partie 15 de la ion FC( est soumi
aux deux conditions suivantes : U)cetappars\\nedmtpascauserdmterférences nuisibles, et (2)
cet appareil doit accepter toute regue, y compris les i it entrainer
un fonctionnement non désir
Cette tablette a été testée et jugée conforme aux limitations d'un appareil numérique de Classe B,
conformément  a Partie 15 des Reglements de a FCC.

stinées & assurer une p tre les i nuisibles
ot e etston essaantiate
Cet équipement produt, tiise et peut émsttre delénergleradiotlectrique, 1l est pasnstalé

présentes i il peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux

cnmmumcatlons rad
lImoxistet e garantie que de tell

e e produront pas d
I ceptions radio
o télévnsuelles, ce qm peut étre vérifé en allumant et en éteignant lappareil, ohstocs sttt
A corriger ce pr prenant une ou pl
- Réorienter ou déplacer [antenne de réception.
- Augmenter la distance entre [équipement et le récepteur.
- Brancher [équipement sur un circuit différent de celui du récepteur.
- Contacter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV qualifié pour obtenir de laide.

Cet appareil répond aux exigences gouvernementales relatives & lexposition aux ondes radio, Cet
apparelest congu o abriqué pour ne pasdepasserles limites démission pour lexposition aux
®i il emploie une unité de mesure

Connue Sous Io nom de débit dabsorption specmque (DAS)
La limite DAS est définie par la FCC 1,6 W/kg. Pour une utilisation sur e corps, cet appareil a été
testé pour étre conforme aux directives de la FCC relatives a lexposition aux radiofréquences

pour une utilisation avec un accessoire ne contenant pas de métal. La conformité en matiére
dexposition aux radiofréquences avec un accessoire corporel contenant du métal n'a pas été testée
ni certifiée. Lutilisation de ce type daccessoire sur le corps doit étre évitée.

Remarque FCC

Toute altération ou maiication non expressémen
conformité peut annuler le droit de I a
Dos cables blindés doivent atre uti
FCC de classe B,

ppmuvee parla parte responsable de a
iser lapy
é5 avec cot apparel pour garanti la conformits au limites

Etiquette électronique

il dispose dune étiquette i e ions d ificati
Vous pouvez y accéder via Paramétres > A propos de la tablette > Certification, ou en ouvrant
Paramétres et en saisissant « Certification » dans la barre de recherche.

urla d stres d'

Accédez a: Parametres > A propos de a tablette > Réiniialisation des parametres dusine
Vous pouvez rapidement effacer les di (appareil via la fonction « Réinitiali
des paramétres dusine ». Les d Ceetort efcies : Comptes, Contacts,
Photos et vidéos, Applications, Sauvegardes, Données de la carte SD et Autres éléments sur
cet appareil.

Modele : 2509ARPBDG
2509 indique que ce produit sera commercialisé aprés septembre 2025.

Avis de non-responsabilité
uide de démarage rapide est publié par Xiaomi o sa fiale ocale. Xizomi se réserve e drit
damélmreretde modifer  tout moment sans préavi ce manuel en cas dereurs typographiaues,

Ces momﬁcauuns seront toutefls mtegrees dans les nouveues éditions en hgne du manuel de
prise en

[es Images sont utlishes 3 des ina dilustration uniquement et pecvent na pas représenter de
maniére précise Iappareil concerné.

Déclaration de conformité

Xiaomi déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux dispositions
applicablos de 4 Diroctive 2014/53/EV.

La déclaration de conformité compléte du produit est disponible en ligne a fadresse suivante :
www.mi.com/en/certification

Garantie

Votre tablette est garanti pendant 24 mois. Tout tablette présentant des chocs visibles ou des
traces doxydation ne sera pas pris en charge par la garantie. Toute autre panne nécessitant
Fintervention dun réparateur sera prise en charge par notre centre de réparation. Pour plus
dinformation, veuillez visiter notre site www.mi.com

Fabricant

#019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xierqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100085

Toutes
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